

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga.**, B.A., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thursday the 19th day of September 2024

I.A.No.9/2024

in

O.S.No.195/2017

1. Mrs.S.Vijayalakshmi, W/o.V.Sivanandham, Hindu, aged about 47 years, residing at Door No.10/303A, Kamaraj Street Extention, Avinashi, Tirupur District.
2. Miss.Banumathi, D/o.N.K.Subramaniam, Hindu, aged about 45 years, residing at Door No.3/274-2, Naalukavalai Thottum, Muthugounden pudur, Neelambur village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore 641406 duly represented by Power agent K.Subramaniyan, son of Karuppana gounder, aged about 83 years, residing at Door No.3/274-2, Naalukavalai Thottum, Muthugounden pudur, Neelambur village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore 641406.

... Petitioners/ Plaintiffs

/VS/

1. Mr.R.Senthilkumar, S/o.M.M.Ramasamy, Hindu, full aged, residing at 3/232-A, Machakaali Thottum, Muthugoundenpudur Post, Sulur Via, Coimbatore – 641406.
2. Mr.K.S.Gopaldasamy, Hindu, full aged, residing at Kilakku Thottum,

Kembanaickenpalayam, Sathy Road, Annur.

3. Mrs.G.Aruna devi, D/o.Gopalsamy, W/o.Vignesh, Hindu, Full aged, residing at 3/232-B, Kuttai Thottum, Muthugoundenpudur Post, Suler Via, Coimbatore – 641406.

4. Mrs.G.Dharini, D/o.Gopalsamy, W/o.Ravichandran, Hindu, Full aged, residing at 3/232-B, Kuttai Thottam, Muthugoundenpudur Post, Suler Via, Coimbatore – 641406.

5. Mrs.Kalaiselvi, W/o.R.Senthikumar, Hindu, aged about 49 years, residing at 3/232-A, Machakaali Thottum, Muthugoundenpudur Post, Suler Via, Coimbatore – 641406.

...Respondents/ Defendants

This petition filed under order 26 rule 4 of CPC to appoint advocate commissioner to record evidence in the above case.

Date of the petition : 18.06.2024

This petition is coming on 12.09.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr.S.Jagadheesan, Advocate for the Petitioners and Mr.M.Ganeshkumar, Advocate for the 1st and 5th Respondents and the 2nd to 4th Respondents are called absent set exparte in main suit and upon perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

1. that this court appoints Tmt.K.R.Punithavathi (MS.No.2341/2011) as Advocate Commissioner to examine the K.Subramaniam who is the power agents of the plaintiffs and to

record the evidence himself by following order 18 rule 4 of CPC and directed to file report and deposition on next hearing. The Advocate Commissioner fee is fixed Rs.6000/- to be paid directly by the petitioners/plaintiffs. Report and Evidence Deposition by 18.10.2024.

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONERS SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 19th day of September 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga

District Munsif,
Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.9/2024 in

O.S.No.195/2017

Dated : 19.09.2024

DMC, Sulur